

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 10490-10491/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

PARSHWA NAVINKUMAR SHAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT MADHUBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/10/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
Permission to file SLP granted.

th  
List on 29 October, 2007.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained till then.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.20164-20168/2007 entitled Mansi Urmishbhai Gandhi & Ors.  
Vs. Mohit Madhubhai Patel & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggrawal)  
Court Master