

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20164-20168/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2007 and Common Oral Order dated 19.9.2007 in LPA No. 1168/2007 & LPA No. 1169/2007 & LPA No. 1173/2007 & LPA No. 1540/2007 & LPA No. 1554/2007 & CA No. 9348/2007 & CA No. 10973/2007 & SCA No. 11153/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MANSI URMISHBHAI GANDHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHIT MADHUBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20599-20600 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
For Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv., Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv., Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

As an interim order, those students who want to continue as the  
students of the Deemed University may be allowed to continue in the same  
University.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER